SUMMARY OF RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE
Filed for the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency

Total Outstanding
Debt or Obligation
Outstanding_;_Debt or Obligation $ i 1,121,518,121'
Current Period Qutstanding Debt or Obligation ' Six-Month Total
‘A Available Revenues Other Than Anticipated RPTTF Funding 31,882,900
B Anticipated Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF 57,728,515
C Anticipated Administrative Allowance Funded with RPTTF 1,035,000
D  Total RPTTF Requested (B + C = D) 58,763,515
Total Current Period Outstanding Debt or Obligation (A + B + C = E) Shou/d be the same amount as ROPS form six-month total 90,646,415
E  Enter Total Six-Month Anticipated RPTTF Funding (0btain from county auditor-controller) (1) 57,089,692
P Variance (E - D = F) Maximum RPTTF Allowable should not exceed Total Anticipated RPTTF Funding _{1,673,823)
Prior Period {(January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012) Estimated vs. Actual Payments (as required in HSC section 34186 (a))
"G Enter Estimated Obligations Funded by RPTTF (Should be the fesser of Finance's approved RPTTF amount including admin allowance orthe actual amount distributed) (2) 38,606,564
H  Enter Actual Obligations Paid with RPTTF (3) : 38,606,564
[ Enter Actual Adminisirative Expenses Paid with RPTTF -
J__ Adjustment to Redevelopment Obligation Retirement Fund (G - (H + =4 _ -
K Adjusted RPTTF (The fotal RPTTF requested shall be adjusted if actual obligations paid with RPTTF are less than the estimated obligation amount.) 58,763,515_

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman;

Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code,

I hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Santos H. Kreiman

Chairman

S Y

August 28, 2012

Sigriatile 7

(1) Based on infermation provided by the County of Los Angeles on August 17, 2012, the maximum amount that may be funded from RPTTF is $57,089,691.56 .

(2) The County of Los Angeles did not make any disbursements from the RPTTE durin

(3) See footnote above. The number entered equals the amount paid with FY 2011-12 tax increment received by the Industry Urban Development Agency, exclusive of pass-through payments.

The Oversight Board approved the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 ROPS on August 7, 2012 prior to the Department of Fi
release of the RPTTF estimate. The information relating to the County's RPTTF estimate and the reconciliation reperting se
updated summary page was prepared after the Oversight Board's August 7, 2012 mesting. The updates have not been pre
administrative and do not change the Oversight Board's approval of the January 1, 2013 to June 30, 2013 ROPS substantiv
to the Oversight Board at its next meeting which will be held after September 4, 2012,

Industry Urban-Development Agency, exclusive of pass-through payments.

g ROPS 1. The number entered represents an allocable amount from FY 2011-12 tax increment received by

nance's implementation of certain changes fo the template and the County's
ction (for ROPS 1 peried from January 1, 2012 to June 30, 2012) of this
sented to the Oversight Board. However, we believe these updates are
e provisions. The Successor Agency intends fo provide this updated version

The Successor Agency is completing and submitting the enclosed information under pl‘OfBSt.' The Successor Agency's completion and submissibn of ROPS Il in the format mandated by the DOF
does not waive and shall not be constructed as a waiver by the Successor Agency of its right to challenge in any administrative, judicial or other proceeding, the validity of the DOF's template,
its inconsistency with the governing statutes, or the legality or accuracy of any of the underlying assumptions on which the template is premised.




Name of Successor Agency:

Succassor Agency fo the Industiy Urban-Development Agency

County: : Los Angelés Oversight Beard Approval Date:
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS i)
January 1, 2013 through June 30,2013
Total Funding Source
Cutstanding  { Total Due During
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin
lfen # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payse Description/Project Scape Project Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF - Procseds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
: Grand Total ' . 3 1,121.518,121 | § 133510820 | § 18755000 [[§ 7,111,700 % 6,016200| $ -1,035000 | § 57,728,515 F 90646415
1 |2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 4116/2002 51142021 Trustea/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvements Project 1 141,020,925,00 16,363,400.00 13,351,700.00 13,361,700
2 [2003 Tax Allocation Bonds "A" 12/20/2003 5/412021 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvements Project 1 62,153,924.00 7,080,808.00 5.862,204.00 5,662,904
3 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds "B" 11H/2002 51172021 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issuz to find public improvements Project 1 27,129,463.00 2,709,326.00 2,227,163.00 2,277 163
4 |2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bend 5/112004 6112021 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvemenis Project 1 83,811,500.00 10,256,250.00 2,794,500.00 2,794,500
5 26007 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 6172007 120172021 Trustes/Bond Holder Bond issue fo fund public improvements Project 1. 20,569,200.00 2,239,200.00 571,000.00 571,060
8 12008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 4/8/2008 12/1/2023 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvements Project 1 43,094,715.00 3,935,974.00 1.153,621.00 1,163,621
7 12005 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 412012005 12142025 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue o fund public improvements Project 1 31,854 468.00 6,216,979.00 1,775,589.00 1,775,589
8 12009 Sub fien Tax Alloc Note 8172000 6/1/2021 Trustee/Bond Holder Nate igsue fo fund public improvements Project 1 13,100,000.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 300,000
" 9 12008 Sub lien Tax Alloe Note 121112008 6172021 Trustes/Bond Holder Note issue fo fund public improvements Project 1 5,484,500.00 297 00000 148,500.00 148,500
10 2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 8/13/2002 51112024 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvemenis Project 2 14,702,703.00 1,248,474.00 990,737.00° 880,737
11 §2003 Tax Allocation Bonds 12/30/2003 5/1i2024 - | Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue fo fund public improvements Project 2 38,087,745.00 3,315,370.00 2,495,185.00 2,495,185
12 {2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 12/30/2003 12M1/2023 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund public improvements Project 2 84,842,938.00 4,773,0468.00 - -
13 {2005 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 420/2005 12/1/2025 Trustes/Bond Holder Bond issue fo fund public improvements Project 2 20,276,568.00 1,539,328.00 439,664.00 439,664
14 |2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 4/812008 12/1/2026 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond Issue fo fund public improvements Project 2 45,557,638.00 2,375,712.00 817,508.00 “ 817,508
15 | 2018 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 121142010 12/1/2026 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue fo SERAF payment Project 2 56,335,768.00 4,680,859.00 :1,673,764.00 1,673,764
16 [2002 Tax Allocation Bonds 8/13/2002 5/1i2024 Trusiee/Bond Holder Bend issue fo fund public improvements Project 3 14,918,486.00 1,261,648.00 1,000,824.00 1,000,824
17 |2008 Tax Allocation Bonds 1243012003 51112024 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue to fund pubiic improvements Project 3 43,738,448.00 3,725,296.00 2,805,148.00 2,805,148
18 |2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 51/2024 5/1/2019 Trusiee/Bond Holder Bond issue fo fund public improvernents Project 3 7,700,000.60 1,252,000.00 279,500.00 279,500
19 12008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond 121/2008 127172028 Trustee/Bond Holder Bond issue fo fund public improvements Project 3 25485,000.00 - - d
20 |2009 Sub lien Tax Alloc Note 61172008 81/2024 Trustee/Bond Helder Note issue to fund public improvements Project 3 3,725,000.00 150,000.00 75,000.00 75,000
21 |Fiscal Agent Fees Various _Various US Bank Administrative Fees Project 1 36,000.00 6,000,00 6,000.00 6,000
22 |Arbitrage Fees Various Various Bark of NY Professional Services All Projects 40,500.00 5,750.00 6,750.00 6.750 |
23 Fiscal Agent Fees Various Varous LiS Bank Administrative Fees Project2 18,800.00 3,300,00 3,300.00 3,300
24 |Fiscal Agent Fees Various Varjous US Rank Administrative Fees Project 3 40,500.00 6,750.00 8,750,00 8,750
25 |Fiscal Agent Fees Varioug Various US Bank Administrative Fees Project 3 19,800.00 3,300.00 3,300.00 3,300
26 |20 % Hacola - All Project Areas FY 201112 12/28/1882 Unkniown LA County 20 % Hacola - sef aside All Projects 18,755,600.00 18,755,000.00 18,755,000.00 18,755,000
27 |20 % Hacola - Al Project Areas FY 2012-13 12/28/1992 Unknown LA Coussy 20 % Hacola - set aside All Projects 19,130,100.00 19,130,100.00 . 19,130,100.00 19,130,100
99 [Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 £61) 672272011 Undetermined CNC Engineering Engineering Consulting Project 2 96,000.00 £6,000.00 . 41,000.00 41,000
100 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 #61) 6/12/2006 Undetermined Environs Landscape Arch Landscape Architect Project 2 77,000.00 £6,200.00 23,700.00 23,700
101 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 #61) 7128/2010 Undetermined Sage Environmental Landscape Architect Project 2 20,000.00 17.000.00 7,000.00 7.000
102 [Landscaping Baker Siopes [MP 91-31 #61) TBD Undetermined Confracter - by public bidding Contractor Froject 2 1,550,000.00 1,490,000.00 1,080,000.00 1,080,000
103 [Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 #61) 3/24/2011 Undetermined Native Grow Nursery Materials Supplier Project 2 135,000.00 135,000.00 88,000,00 88,000
104 |Landscaping Baker Siopas {(MP 91-31 #581) 4/5/2011 Undetermined Hunter Landscape Materials Supplier Project 2 18,000.00 18,000.00 - -
105 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 #51) 719/201 Undetermined Jitn Borer Inspection Report Grand & Baker Project 2 2.000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00 1,000
106 [Landscaping Baker Slopes {(MP 91-31 #651) TBD Undetermined San Gabriel Valley Newspaper Advertisement for bids Project 2 2,000.00 2,000.00 - -
107 [Landscaping Baker Sidpes (MP 81-31 #51) TBD Undetermined MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 2 400,00 2.400.00 - -
108 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 81-31 61} TBD Undetermined City of Industry Disposal Solid waste disposal Project 2 10,000.00 10,000.00 3,000.00 3,000
108 |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP91-31 #61) TED Undetermined Butsko Engineering Electrical design Project 2 10,000.00 10,000.00 - -
110 jLandscaping Baker Slopes (MP 81-31 #51) TED Undetermined International Line Builders Electrical contractor Project 2 20,000.00 20,000.00 - -
111 [Landscaping Baker Stopes {MF 81-31 #51} TBD Undetermined Walnut Valiey Water District - |New water meter service Project 2 20,000.00 20,000.00 - -
112 [Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 81-31 #61) TBD ° Undetermined LA Cliy Health Department Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 2,000.00 2,000.00 - -
112-A |Landscaping Baker Slopes (MP 91-31 #81) TED Undetermined Leighton Consulting Consulfing for geotechnical sves for improvements Project 2 35,000.00 35,000.00 2,000.00 2,000
116 |Lemon Ave Int 60 (MP 03-10) 6/22/20171 Undetermined CNC Engineering Engineering Consulting Project 2 150,000.00 47,824.00 24.000.00 ] 24,000
117 |Lemon Ave Int 80 {MP 03-10) 8/10/2005 - Undeterminad Jacobs Civil Enginesring Censulting Project 2 313,756.00 137,507.00 90,000.00 50,000
118 |Lemon Ave Int B0 (MP D3-10) 7126/20005 Undetermined Avant-Garde {Program Funds) Project 2 150,000.00 36,000.00 18,000.00 18,000
119 jLemon Ave Inf 80 (MP 03-10) 10/6/2011 Undeterminad Caltrans Right of way acquisition Project 2 1,200,000,00 900,000.00 500,000.00 600,000
120 L ernon Ave lof 80 (MP 03-10) TBD Undetermined Coniractor - by public bidding Construction, Project 2 3,405,000.00 - - -
121 {Lemon Ave It 60 (MP 03-10) TBD Undetermined Caltrans Construction edministration Project 2 2,200,000,00 - - -
122 {Lemon Ave Int80 {(MP 03-10) TBD Undetermined Counly Dept Public Works Plan check inspection Project 2 3,000.00 - - -
123 [Route 57/60 Confluznce (MP99-31 #22) 6/22/2011 Undetermined CNE Engineering Enginsering Consulting Project 2 280,000,00 B84,000.00 24,000.00 24,000
124 [Route 5780 Confluence (MP93-31 #22) 117272007 Undefermined WHKE, Inc. Engineering Consulting- envirenmental phase Project 2 2,052,215.00 660,000.00 240,000.00 240,000
125 {Route 57/60 Confluence (MP98-31 #22) 6/8/2005 123172013 Atkins (formerly PRS &) Engingering Consulting- envirenmental phase Project 2 1,168,568.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 300,000
126 {Route 57/560 Confluence {MP99-31 #22) 1/43/2010 171412013 Casey O'Callaghan Gulf Design | Golf course architect Project 2 41,596.00 28,000.00 5,000.00 5,000
127 [Route 57/60 Confluence (MP98-31 £22) TBD Undetermined Calirans Right of way Project 2 4,500,000,00 - - -
128 |Route 57/80 Confluence {MP98-31 #22) TBD Undetermined Confractor - by public bidding Contractor Project 2 5,872,434.00 - - -
129 jRoute 57/80 Confluence (MP98-31 #22) 1171072011 Undefermined The PFM Group Financial Consulting Project 2 162,402.00 40,000.00 - -
130 |Roule 57/80 Confluence (MP95-31 #22) 712712008 Undetermined Avant- Garde Project Funding Project 2 472,000.00 45,000.00 15,000,00 15,000
131 [Route 57/60 Cenflusnce (MPS3-31 #22) TED Undetermined ARC Imaging Resources Blueprints Project 2 110G.00 - - -
132 jRoute 57/80 Confluence (MP93-31 #22) TBD Undetermined MX Graphics Elueprints Preject 2 10,000.00 2,000.00 - -
133 |Route 57/50 Confluence (MP98-31 #22) 11742007 Undetermined WKE, Inc Engineering Consuliing Project 2 5385,228 00 1,200,000.0C - -
134 |Route 57/8Q Confluence (MP98-31 #22) 712312008 Undetermined Princa Glohat Federal Grant Project 2 540,000.00 . 180,0060.00 S0,000.00 90,000
148 |Biamond Bar Creek (MP 98-31 #26) 6/22/2011 Undeterminad CNC Engineeiing Engineering Consulting Project 2 5£40,000,00 340,000.00 180,000.00 180,000
149 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 95-31 #26) 2/8/2011 Undetermined Thomsen Engineering Engineering Consulting geotechnical Praoject 2 195,000.00 125 £00.00 90,000.00 90,000
150 |Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 #28) 1042612005 ° Undetermined Leighton Consulting Engineering Consulting geotechnical Project 2 320,000.00 220,000.00 135,000.00 135,000
151 |Diamond Bar Greek (MP 98-31 #26) 82972011 Undetermined Regional Wir Quality Control Permit Project 2 25,000.00 25,000,060 - -
152 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 98-31 #26) 44512007 Undetermined Army Corps Engineers Permit Project 2 1,000.00 500.00 - -




Total

Funding Source

: Quisfanding | Total Due During
Contract/Agreement Confract/Agreement _ Debt or Fiscal Year Bond Reserve Admin )

llem # |Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payee Desciiption/Project Scope Project Area Obligation 2012-13 LMIHF Proceeds Balance Allowance RPTTF Other Six-Month Total
153 |Dlamend Bar Creek (MP 29-31 #25) 1/118/2010 1213172013 CA Dept Fish & Game Permit ) Project 2 10,000.00 5,000.00 - ) -
154 |Dlamend Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) TED Undetermined StWir Resources Cont Board Permit - Slorm water Drains Project 2 12,000.00 2,000.00 1.000.00 1,000
155 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 89-31 #26) TED Undetermined WX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 16,500.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 1,500
158 jDiamond Bar Creek (MP 89-31 #25) 10/13/2011 " Undefermined Brown & Brown Ins Bonding Insurance Project 2 25.000.00 15,000.00 - -
167 [Diamond Bar Creel (MP 99-31 #28) TBD Undefermined City of Industry Dispasal Solid waste disposal Project 2 235,000.00 200,000.00 155,000.00 155,000
158 ,Diamond Bar Creek {MP §9-31 #26) TBD Undetermined San Gabriel Valley Newspaper Advertisement for bids Project 2 3,000.00 1,000.00 - -
159 |Diamond Bar Creek {(MP £9-31 #26) TBD Undeterrnined LA City Health bepartrnen‘s Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 3,500.00 1,500.00 - -
160 |Diamond Bar Cresk (MP $0-31 #26) . TBD Undetermined So Calif Edison Modifications of facllities Project 2 50,000.00 50,000.00 - -
161 [Diamond Bar Creek (MP 98-31 #26) TBD Undetermined Wainut Valiey Water Districk Extension of water mains and new meters Project 2 30,000,00 30,020.00 - -
162 |Diamond Bar Creek {MP 93-31 #26) TBO Undetermined LA City Sewer Maint Disfrict New sewer annexation fees Project 2 20,000.00 20,000.00 - -
163 [Diamond Bar Creek {MP 98-31 #26) 9/22/2011 Undetermined PBLA Engineering Engineering consuliant Project 2 _75,000.00 75,000.00 - b
164 |Diamond Bar Greek {MP 98-31 #26) 312472011 Undetermined Nativer Grow Nursery Materials Supplier Project 2 75,000.00 - . - -
165 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31-826) TBD Undetermined Contractor - by public bidding Contractor Project 2 5,100,000.00 3,875,000.00 2,525,000.00 2,625,000
166 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) 10/24£2007 Undetermined Sage Environmental Consuliant for environmental clearance Project 2 121,000.00 41,000.00 21,000.00 24,000
167 |Diamond Bar Cresk (MP 99-31 #26) 1118/2007 Undetermined |WKE, Inc Engineering Consuffing (Pemit coordination Cal-Trans} Project 2 56,000.00 26,000.00 15,000.00 15,000
168 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) 81172011 Undetermined H & H Coentractors Confractors Project 2 - - - -
192 |Indusfry Business Cenfer (MP 98-31 #16) 7/22/2009 Undetermined The Planning Center Consuifing for EIR review and mitigation monitoring Project 2 172,502.00 - - -
183 [Indusiry Business Center (MP 99-31 #18) S/2212011 Undetermined PBLA Engineering Consuling for Sterm drain design and SWPP preparation Project 2 1,856,635.00 - - -
194 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #18) 10/26/2005 Undetermined Leighton Consulting Consulting for geotechnical sves for improvements Project 2 2 643,123.00 -~ - -
195 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #15) TBD Undetermined Leighton Consulting Consulting for geotechnical svcs for improvements Project 2 315,504.00 - - -
196 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) 62212011 Undetermined CNC Engineering Engineering consulfing for on -site improvements Project 2 5,305,283.00 - - hd
197 jindusiry Business Center {(MP 89-31 #16) 6/22/2011 Undetermined CNC Engineering Engineering consulfing for traffic mitigation Project 2 1,262,016.00 - - -
198 {Industry Business Center {MP 99-31 #16) 2/92011 Undetermined Themsen Engineering Engineering consuifing Project 2 80,000.00 - - hd
192 [Indusiry Business Conter (MP 99-31 #16) 10/24/2007 Undetermined Sage Envirenmental Consulting for environmental clearance Project 2 244,441.00 - - -
200 {Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) TBD Undetermined MX Graphics Blugprinis Project 2 18,771.00 - - -
201 {Indusiry Business Cenfer (MP 88-31 #16) 12137201 Undetermined 3o Cal Sandbags Replace damaged BMPS . Project 2 135,430.00 - - -
202 [Industry Business Center {MP 99-31 #16) TBD Undetermined So Calif Edison Relocation of existing fransmissions & distribuiion faciliies Project 2 3.200,000.00 - - -
203 |Industry Business Center (MP 98-31 #16) TBD Undetermined Venzon Relocation of existing & installation of new utiliies Projeci 2 694,080.00 - - -
204 |Industy Business Center (MF 99-31 #16) TBD Undetermined So Calif Gas Co Relocafion of exisfing & instaliafion of new utlities Project 2 1,041,420.00 - - -
205 [Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #{6) TBD Undetermined Walnut Valley Water District Relocation of existing & installation of new utilities Project 2 16,288,200.00 - - -
206 |Indusiry Business Cenfer (MP 99-31 #18) TBD Undetermined Ind Public Utilities Installation of new utility system Project 2 11,829‘600.0'0 - - -
207 |Industry Business Cenfer (MP 98-31 #16) TBD Undeterminad Time Warmner Cable Relocation of existing faciliies Project 2 50,000.00 - - -
208 |Indusiry Business Cenfer (MP 99-31 #16) TBD Undeterminad San Gabriel Valley Newspaper Advertisement for bids Project 2 10,000.00 - - -
208 |Indusiry Business Center (MP 98-31 £16) TED Undetermined First American Title Co Title reports & subdivision guaraniees Project 2 15,000.00 - - -
210 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #1 8} TBD Undetermined St Wir Resources Cont Board Storin water permit Project 2 6,000.00 - - -
211 |Industry Business Center (MP 59-31 £18) TBD Undetermined LA Cify Health Department Permits for use of reclaimed water ) Project 2 4.000.00 - - -
212 |Indusiry Business Center (MP 99-31 #18) TBD Undetermined LA City Depi Public Works Plan checks, permits, inspections of signals Anarkings Project 2 §5,000.00 - - -
213 |Indusiry Business Center (MP 99-31 #18) TBD Undetermined [LA City Sewer Maini District New sewer annexation fees Project 2 240,000.00 - - -
214 |Indisiry Business Center (MP 99-31 #186) TBD Undetermined Intematicnal Line Builders Electrical confractor Project 2 50,000.00 - - -
215 lhdusﬁ'y Business Center (MP 98-31 #18) TBD Undetermined Mc Cain Traffic signal poles & mast arms Project 2 120,000.00 - - -
216 |Induskry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) TBD Undetermined Environs Landscape Arch Consulfing for landscaping design ’ Project 2 1,725,120.00 - - -
217 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #18) TBD Undetermined Contractor - by public bidding Mass grading, infrastructure and landscaping Project 2 110,955,235.00 - - -
218 {Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) TBD Lndetermined Confractor - by public bidding Construction of intersections 1-55, 58, 59, 61-89 Project 2 10,516,800.00 - - -
219 |Indusfry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16} TBD Undetermined Kimley Hom & Asszoc Traffic signal design for improvements Project 2 200,000.00 - - -
220 |Industry Business Center (MP 98-31 #16) TBD Undetenmined Kimley Hom & Assoc Traffic signal design for traffic mitigation Project 2 1,051,680.00 - s -
221 |Industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) 10/12/2005 Undefermined SCS Engineers Landfill consuléznt ' Project 2 243,018.00 - - -
222 |Indusiry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) TBD Undetermined WWKE, Inc Structural enginger Project 2 20,000.00 - - -
223 |industry Business Center (MP 99-31 #16) TED Undefermined Butske Engineering Electrical engineer Project 2 1,971,606.00 - - -
224 |W Bd Sfip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 99-31 22a) 1112/2008 Undetermined WHKE, Inc _|Engineering consuiting ijéctz 288,911.00 268,918.00 . £0,000.00 0,000
225 |W Bd Sfip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 99-31 222} 6/22/2011 Undetermined CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 48,000.00 18,000.00 6,000.00 6,000
228 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/80 (MP 998-31 22a) 6/0/2009 31152016 Caltrans Right of way acquisttion, construction, administration Project 2 7,834,090.00 6,709,000,00 5,635,700.00 5,835,700
227 |W Bd Siip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 99-31 22a) 712712006 Undetermined Avart-Garde Projéct Funding Project 2 137,612.00 28,000.00 4,000.00 4,000
228 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 59-31 22a) Listed in Error Not Needed Atking { formerly PBS &.J) Engineering consulfing Project2’ - - - -
229 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/60 (MP 99-31 22a) TBD Undetermined MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 2.200.00 - - -
230 |W Bd Slip On Ramp 57/80 (MP 99-31 22g) TBD Undetermined - ARC Imaging Resources Blueprinis Project 2 250.00 - - -
251 |indusiry East Traffic Mifigation Improvements 612242001 Undetermined CNMNC Engineering Engineering Consultard infersection 7-9,11-9, 21,22,24 Profect 2 809 552 .00 506,000.00 £00,000.00 500,600
252 |Industry East Traffic Mifigaiion Improvements TBD Undetermined Geotechnical Consulfant Engineering Consultant intersection 7-9,11-9, 21,22,24 Projeci 2 174,888.00 97,000.00 ©7,000.00 97,000
253 |industry East Traffic Mitigation Improvements TED Undetermined - Traffic Engineer Consuliant Engineering Consuliant intersection 7-9,11-9, 21,22,24 Project 2 582,860.00 415,000.0C 415,000.00 415,000
254 jindustry East Traffic Mifigafion Improvements TBD Undeiermined Confractor - by public bidding Engineering Consultant infersection 7-2,11-8, 21,22,24 Project 2 5,820,600.00 525,000.00 525,000.00 525,000
255 |SA Employer Cosis TH2012 Unknown Reimburse City of Industry Employee Costs, salaries, taxes, insurance, refirement All Projects 4,917 600.00 819,800.00 408,800.00 409,800
256 |Office/Delivery/ phene and overhead 12012 Unknown Reimburse Cify of Indusiry Qverhead and administrative Costs All Prolects 500,000.00 150,000.00 75.000.00 75,000
257 (Property Management 02 Unknown Reimburse City of mdusiry Manager to oversee SA owned properfies All Projects 396,000.00 66,000.00 33,000.00 33,000
258 [Legal Services 711/2012 Unknown Reimburse City of Indusfry Legal services afiributable for the SA All Projects 2,520,000.00 420,600.00 210,000.00 210,000
259 jAccounting and consulting fees 7H/2012 Unknown . Reimburse City of Indusiry Accounting and consulting fees for the SA All Projects 2,678,400.00 446,400.00 223,200.00 223200
260 |Audifing and review services 7172012 ‘Unknown Reimburse City of Industry Required audit and review of the SA by the State All Projects 1,008,000.00 168,000.00 24,000.00 84,000
281 -
262 -
263 -
284 -
285 -
268 -
267 -
2688 -




Name of Successor Agency: Successor Agency to the Industry Urban-Development Agency

County: Los Angeles
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS lil} - Notes (Optional)
January 1, 2013 through June 30, 2013
ftem # | Notes/Comments
Summary Page- Note the 8A of the Industry Urban Development Agency only received $ 16,735,413.87 for the RPTTF payments and not the $35,452 454 approved amount on the June 1, 2012 payment.
Summary Page- Note the SA of the Industry Urban Development Agency did not receive the $1, 063, 574 approved Administrative Cost Allowance on thefr_June 1, 2012 payment.
26 | ROPS Schedule - Lines 26 added- 20% Hacola set aside - the Oversight Board instrucied this item to be added back while seeking legal opinion con the agreement The calculations are based on estimated
tax increment revenues that would have been generated for the fiscal year 2011-12. According to the agreement the actual payment will be based on determinations by the Los Angeles Couniy Auditor Controller.
.27 | ROPS Schedule - Lines 26 added- 20% Haccla set aside - the Oversigh’g-Boérd instrucied this itefn to be added back while seeking legal opinion on the agreement The calculations are based on estimated
tax increment revenues that would have been generated for the fiscal year 2012-13. According fo the agreement the actual paymeant will be based on determinations by the Los Angeles County Auditor Centroller.
The below items perfain to the Prior Period Payment Schedule.
30-52 | Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22} - veluntarily withdrawn from the ROPS- Payment-sched_ule includes disbursements from January - April 2012
53-56 | Reclaimed Water Systém improvements (MP 02-14#4) - vo[untafily withdrawn from ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January -April 2012
57-77_| Gale Ave Street widening (MP 99-59) - voluntarily withdrawn from ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January -April 2012
78-89 | Industry 66Kv Electrical (MP 02-05) - voluntarily withdrawn from ROPS- Paymeant Schéduie includes disbursements from January -April 2012
90-94 | Lighting at Valley (MP 07-04) approved project by the Ovérsight Board- Payments made with Bonds Proceeds from January -April and then starting in May payments are from the reserve balance- Schedule shows all Reserve Balance payments
95-96 | Groundwater Well (MP 99-31-37b) approved project by the Qversight Boar&- Payments made with Bonds Proceeds from January -April and then starting in May payments are frem the reserve balance- Schedule shows all Reserve Balance payments
97-98 | Reclaimed Ws_ater Improvements (MP 02-14 #2) - voluntarily withdrawn from ROPS- Payment schedule includes dishursements from January -April 2012
99-112 | Landscape Baker Slopes (MP $9-31 #61) approved project by the Oversight Board- Payments made with Bonds Proceeds from January -April and then starting in May payments are from the reserve balance- Schedule shows all Reserve Balance payments
113-115 Nogales Grade Sep (MP 99-60 #4) approved project by the Oversight Board- Payrrients made with Bonds Proceeds from January -April and then starting in May payments are frbm the reserve balance- Schadule shows all Reserve Balance payments
122a | Lemon Ave Inter Route 80 (MP 03-10) - vendor MX Graphies was not included in the ROPS schedule and_payment amount of $121 was issued
135-147 [ Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) - voluntarily withdrawn from ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January -April 2012
148-168 | Diamond Bar Cresk {MP 99—31-25) approved project by the Oversigﬁt Beard- Payments made with Bonds Proceeds from January -April and then starting in May payments are from the reserve balance- Schedule shows all Reserve Balance payments
168a | Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31-26) vendor Mariposa Landscape was not included in the ROPS schedule and payment in the amount of $34,900 was issued
169-171 | Fairway Grade Sep (MP 99-60#13) - voluntarily withdrawn from the ROPS- Payment schedule ihcludes disbursements from Janu.ary - April 2012
172-191 | Nelson Av/Sunset Ave (MP 09-05) - veluntarily withdrawn from the ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January - April 2012
192-223 | Industry Business Center (MP 89-31 #16) - Project is under discussion with the Oversight Board- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January - April 2012
231-245 | Reclaimed Line (MP 02-14 #10) - voluntarily withdrawn from the ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January - April 2012
246-248 | Colima Rd widening (MP 00-29) - voluntarily withdréﬁn from the ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January - April 2012
248-250

Puente Av Grade (MP 00-60 #12) - voluntarily withdrawn from the ROPS- Payment schedule includes disbursements from January - April 2012

Note- the prior period payments for the administrative does not include expenses in the amount of $169,000 disbursements paid for January Beard Salaries and conéult'mg fees




Name of Successor Agency:

Successor Agency fo the Industry Urban-Development Agency

County; Los Angeles
Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34186 (a)
PRIOR PERIOD ESTIMATED OBLIGATIONS vs. ACTUAL PAYMENTS
RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE (ROPS 1)
January 1, 2012 through June 30, 2012
LMIHF - Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form| Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee DCescription/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actuzl Estimate Actual
) Grand Total 3 - 3 $ 23346075 | % 2732413 | $ 36456212 | § 18209049 | § 1,103,128 | § 1,183,652 | § 38,633,264 | & 38,606,564 - $
1,00 1 |2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 13,208,569.00 13,208,569.00
1.00 2 [2003 Tax Allocation Bonds "A" Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 5,559,404.00 5,658,404.00
1.00 3 |2003 Tax Allocation Bonds "B" Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 2,078,6858.00 2,078,658.00
1.00 4 |2003 Sub Tax Aliccation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 3,016,750.00 3,016,750.00
1.00 5 {2007 Sub Tax Aliocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 613,200.0¢ 613,200.00
1.00 5 {2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 1,227,353.00 1,227,353.00
1.00 T {2005 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Trusiee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 1,856,380.00 1,858 380.00
1.00 8 12000 Sublien Tax Allsc Note Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 1 300,000.C0 300,000.c0
1.00 9 12008 Sublien Tax Alloc Note Trustee/Bond Holder Diebt Service Project 1 148,500.00 148,500.00 -
1.00 10 §2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 2 279,227.00 979,227.00
1.00 41 §2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Trustee/Bond Holdar Debt Service Project 2 2,455 858.00 2,455,858.00
1.00 12 F2003 Sub Tax Aflocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holdar Debt Service Project 2 - -
1.00 13 2005 Sub Tax ABocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 2 459,664.00 459,664.00 |
1.00 14 }2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 2 838,208.00 838,206.00
1.00 15 }2010 Sub Tax Aliocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 2 1,732,085.00 1,732,085.00
1.60 16 [2002 Tax Allocation Bonds Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 3 980,409.00 9589.400.00
1.00 17 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 3 2,755,793.00 2,755,793.00
1.00 18 [2003 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 3 312,500.00 312 500.00
1.00 19 [2008 Sub Tax Allocation Bond Trustee/Bond Holder Debt Service Project 3 - -
1.00 20 |2009 Sublien Tax Alloc Note Trustee/Bond Holder Debi Service Project 3 75.000.00 75,000.00
2,00 21 |Fiscal Agent Fees US Bank Administrative Fees Project 1 6,800.00 -
2,00 22 |Arbiirage Fees Bank of NY Professional Services Project 2 6,750.00 -
2.00 23 |Fiscal Agent Fees US Bank Adminisirative Fees Project 1 3,300.00 -
2,00 24 |Fiscal Agent Fees US Bank Admainistrative Fees Projact 2 6,750.00 -
2.00 25 |Fiscal Agent Fees US Bank Administrative Fees Project 3 3,300.00 -
2.00 26 [20% HACOLA LA County 20% Set aside Project 1 - -
2.00 27 |20% HACGCLA LA County 20% Set aside Project 2 - -
2.00 28 |20% HACOLA LA County 20% Set aside Project 3 - -
2.00 29 |Fry's Rebate Fry's Elecironics Agreament with business until 2017 Preject 3 - -
2.00 30 |Valiey Blvd widening (MP 03-22) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 & 2 162,773.00 78,900.00
200 31 {Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) Butsko Engineering Electrical Design Project 1 & 2 §5,700.00 50,794.00
2.00 32 |Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) Wells Sign Manf. Construction Costs Project1 & 2 16,760.00 16,760.00
2.00 33 |Vvaliey Blvd widening (MP 03-22) County Department of Design review and street striping Project1 & 2 75,000.00 58.00
2.00 34 |Valley Blvd widening (MP 03.22) Union Pacific Railroad Pedestrian crossing and utility relocation Project1 & 2 165,123.00 36,754.00
2.00 35 |Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Level 3 Communications  |Subsurface utility service Project 1 & 2 120,600.00 )
200 36 |Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Kirley Horn & Assoclates | Design of traffic signal medifications Project1 & 2 13,313.00 313.00
2.00 37 {Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Infrastructure Engineers, |Censulting traffic signal at Giano Ave Project 1 & 2 2,000.00
200 38 {Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Contractor by the public  |Censtruction of project Project1 & 2 3,870,000.00
2.00 39 |Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) Kleinfelder Consulting for the geotechnical services Project1 &2 50,000.00
2.00 40 {Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) The Planning Center Consutting for EIR review Project 1 & 2 - 810.00
3.00 41 [Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 1 & 2 50,000.00
3.00 42 [Valley Blvd widening (MP 03.22) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 1 & 2 1,996.00 888.00
300 43 |Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) Saf-R Dig Utility Surveys Utility Service Project1 &2 - )
3.00 44 |Valley Bivd widening {MP 03.22) All American Asphalt Coentractor Project 1 & 2 1,421.00 - 1,421.00
300 45 [Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) Gentry Brothers Contractor Project| &2 -
3.00 46 |Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Grand Central Recycling  |Ageregate base materfal Project 1 & 2 -
300 47 [Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) City of Industry Disposal  |Sofid waste disposal Project1 &2 -
3.00 ) 48 |Valley Bivd widening (MP 03-22) State Water Resources Storm water parmit Project1 & 2 -
3.00 49 |Valley Blvd widening {MP 03-22) RKA Consulting Group Inspection Project 1 & 2 -
3.00 50 |Valley Blvd widening {MP 03-22) Southern California Edison [New alectrical services Project1 &2 -
3.00 51 {Valley Blvd widening (MP 03-22) Linscott Law & Greenspan |Design of traffic signal modifications Project1 &2 -
3.00 52 |Valley Bivd widening {MP 03-22) Brent French Landscape architect Project1 & 2 -
3.00 53 |Reclaimed Wir Ne. 1 {MP 02-14#4) |CNC Engineering Engineering consulting All Projects 31,751.00 42,745.00
3.00 54 |Reclaimed Wir No. 1 (MP 02-14 #4)  |Civiltec Enginsering Engineering consulting All Projects 5,780.00 7,278.00
3.00 55 {Reclaimed Wir No. 1 (MP 02-14 #4)  [Leighton Consulting Engineering consulting All Projects 15,859.00 15,868.00
3.00 56 |Reclaimed Wir No. 1 {MP 02-14 #4)  |Pacific Hydrotech Contractor All Projects 593,888.00 523,004.00
3.00 57 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-58) |CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 40,000.00 461.00
3.00 58 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-58)  |Leighton Consulting Engineering consulting, geotechnical Project 1 55,000.00
3.00 59 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-59)  {Hentzen & Hentzen Engineering consulting, landscaping Project 1 3,000.00
3.00 80 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-55}  [Southern California Edison |Utiflity company Project 1 -
4.00 E1 |Gale Avenue Widening {MP 99-59)  |Rowland Water District Utility company Project 1 20,000.00




LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form] Line jProject Name / Debt Obligaticn Payee Dascription/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actuzl Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
4.00 62 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP $9-58)  [County Department of Design review, inspection and street Project 1 45,000.00
4.00 63 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 95-59)  |Kimley Horn & Assoclates |Design of traffic signal modifications at Project 1 - 2,695.00
4.00 64 iGale Avenue Widening (MP 89-58) [McCain Traffic signal poles and mast arms Project 1 -
4.00 65 jGale Avenue Widening {MP 95-55)  |Contractor by the public  |Construction of project Project 1 2,400,000.00
4,00 85 |Gale Avenue Widening {MP 99-58]  {City of Industry Disposal  {Salid waste disposal Project 1 -
4.00 67 [Gale Avenue Widening {MP 95-558)  |Grand Central Recycling  |Aggregate base material Project 1 -
4.00 | 68 [Gale Avenue Widening [MP 93-59)  |State Water Resources Storm water permit Project 1 -
4.00 69 [Gale Avenue Widening {MP 93-59)  |San Gabrief Vallay Advertisament for bids Project 1 -
4.00 70 [Gale Avenue Widening {MP 95-59)  |MX Graphics Blueprints Project 1 -
4.00 71 |Gale Avenue Widening {MP 99-59)  |Southern California Gas Medification of facilities Project 1 -
4.00 72 |Gale Avenue Widening {MP 99-59)  [Verizon Medification of facilities Project 1 -
4.00 73 |Gale Avenue Widening {MP 99-59)  |Puente Hills Associates, Right of way acquisition Project 1 -
4.00 74 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-59)  |Title Company Title reports Project 1 B
4.00 75 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-59)  |The Planning Center Consulting for EiR review Project 1 -
4.00 76 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 95-59)  |Himes & Himes Appralsal Project 1 -
4.00 77 |Gale Avenue Widening (MP 99-58)  |AEI-CASC Storm water compliance Project 1 -
4.00 78 |Industry’s 66KV (MP 02-05} CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 77,162.00 38,153.00
4.00 79 {Industry’s 66KV (IViP 02-05} Engineering Partners Engineering consulting, electrical Project 2 63,460.00 17,180.00
4.00 80 |Industry’s 66KV (WP 02-05} Electrical Power Systems |Engineering consulting, electrical Project 2 11,280.00 11,280.00
5.00 81 |Industry’s 66KV (VP 02-05) Mike Prlich & Sens Consultant Project 2 27,800.00 27,800.00
5.00 82 |Industry’s 66KV (MP 02-05} Contractor public hid Construction of project Project 2 3,100,000.00
5.00 83 lIndustry’s 66KV (VP D2-05) Oceanstate Develop Construction of project Project 2 30,991.00 30,891.00
5.00 84 [Industry’s 66KV {MP 02-05) Butske Engineering Elecirical Engineering Project 2 70,876.,00 70,876.00
5.00 85 jIndustry's 66KV {MP 02-05) International Line Buildars |Contractor Project 2 47,138.00 47,138.00
5.00 86 |Industry's 66KV {MP 02-05) State Water Resources Storm Water Permit Praject 2 776,00 776.00
5.00 87 |Industry’s 66KV {MP 02-05) MX Graphics - [Blueprints Project 2 1,087.00 1,107.00
5.00 88 |Industry’s 66KV (MP 02-05) City of Industry Disposal  [Solid waste disposal Project 2 -
5.00 B [Industry’s 66KV {MP 02-05) AE-CASC Sterm water compliance Project 2 -
5.00 90 |Street Lighting (MP (07-04) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 16,022.00 21,885.00
5.00 01 [Street Lighting (MP 07-04) Kleinfelder Engineering consulting, geotechnical Project 1 19,267.00 28,612.00
500 92 |Street Lighting (MP 07-04) Freeway Electric Contractor Project 1 112,230.00 114,841.00
5.00 93 [Street Lighting {MP 07-04) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 1 355.00
5.00 94 [Street Lighting (MP 07-04) City of industry -Refuse Dispcsal Project 1 5,800.00 4,700.00
5.00 95 |Groundwater Well (MP 99-31 #37b) [CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 3,184.00 3,685.00
5.00 96 |Groundwater Well {MP 99-31 #37b) [Contractor {via Walnut Contractor Project 2 20,000.00 76,727.00
5.00 97 |Reclaimed Water {MP 02-14 #2) CNC Engineering Engineering Consulting All Project Areas 5,000.00 6,101.00
5.00 98 |Reclaimed Water {MP D2-14#2) Contractor {via Walnut Contractor All Project Areas 10,000,00
5.00 99 jlandscape Bkr Sips (MP 99-31 #61)  |CNC Enginsering Engineering consulting Project 2 2,000.00 1,858.00
_ 5.00 | 100 jLandscape Bkr Slps (MP 59-31 #51)  |Environs Landscape Landscape architect Project 2 18,425.00 425.00
6.00 | 101 jlLandscape Bkr Slps (IMP 89-31#61)  |Sage Environmental Landscape architect Project 2 5,000.00
6.00 | 102 |landscape Bkr Slps (MP $8-31#61)  |Contractor by the public  |Please contact Industry for explanation of Project 2 -
6.00 | 103 |Landscape Bkr Slps (MP §9-31 #61)  |Native Grow Nursery Materials supplier Project 2 80,000.00 13,764.00
6.00 | 104 Jlandscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-32 #61)  |{Hunter Landscape Materfals supplier - Project 2 9,549.00 13,549.00
6.00 | 105 jlandscape Bkr SIps (MP 99-31#61)  |lim Borer Inspection Report Grand & Baker Project 2 1,000.00 1,000.00
6.00 | 106 jlandscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31 #61)  {San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 2 -
6.00 | 107 fLandscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31 #61)  {MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 - 10.00
6.00 | 108 [Landscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31#61)  |City of Industry Disposal  [Solid waste disposal Project 2 -
8.00 | 109 [Landscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31 #61)  |Butsko Engineering Electrical design ' Project 2 -
6.00 | 110 [Landscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31 #61)  |International Line Builders |Electrical contractor Project 2 -
8.00 § 111 [Landscape Bkr Slps (MP 99-31 #61)  |Walnut Valley Water New water meter services Project 2 -
6.00 | 142 [Landscape Bkr Slps (MP 93-31#61)  |LA County Health Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 -
B.00 | 113 [Nogales Grade Sep {MP 99-60 #4) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 13,147.00 9,886,00
B8.00 | 114 [Nogales Grade Sep [MP 99-60 #4) Epic Ltand Solutions Engineering consulting Project 1 55,746.00 9,167.00
B8.00 | 115 [Nogales Grade Sep {MP 99-60 #4) Kimley Horn & Assacdiates |Engineering consulting Project 1 - 2,829,00
8.00 | 118 [Lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10) CMNC Englneering Engineering consulting Project 2 9,842.00 10,813.00
B.00 | 117 |Lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10) Jacobs Civil Engineering consulting Project 2 204,000.00 85,755.00
6.00 | 118 [Lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10}) Avant-Garde Engineering consulting {Program funds) Project 2 8,000.00
6.00 | 119 |Lemon Av tnter R 60 (MP 02-10) Caltrans Right of way acquisition Project 2 110,000.00 55,205.00
6.00 | 120 [Lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10) Contractar by the public  [Construction Project 2 -
7.00 [ 121 |[temon Av Inter R 60 {MP 03-10) Caltrans Construction administration Prolect 2 -
7.00 | 122 |lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10) County Department of Plan check & inspection Project 2 1,585.00 1,595.00
122a |Lemon Av Inter R 60 (MP 03-10) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 121.00
7.00 [ 123 |R 57/60 Confl (MP 99-31 #22) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 25,348.00 41,796.00
7.00 | 124 |R 57/60 Confl (MP 99-31 #22) WKE, Inc. Engingering consudiant for the Project 2 616,514.00 242 512.00
7.00 [ 125 |R57/60 Confl (MP 99-31 #22) Atkins (formerly PBS&J) Engineering consultant for the Project 2 271,118.00 233,633.00




LMIHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other
Page/Form} Line |Project Name / Debt Obligaticn Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Fstimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
7.00 | 128 [R57/60 Confl (MP 59-31 #22) Casey O'Callaghan Golf Golf course architect Project 2 10,800.00 1,789.00
7.00| 127 |R5#/60 Confl [MP 9331 423} Caltrans Right of way Project 2 250,000.00
7.00 ) 128 |R 57/60 Confl IMP 99-31 #22) Contractor by the puklic |Contractor Project 2 -
7.00| 129 |R 57/60 Confl {MP 99-31 #232) The PFM Group Financial Consulting Project 2 30,000.00 17,589.00
7.00| 130 [R57/60 Confl {MP 589-31#22) Avant-Garde Project Funding Project 2 29,104.00 41,846.00
7.00 | 131 |R 57/60 Confl (MP 9931 #22) ARC Imaging Resources Blueprints Project 2 110.00 110.00
7.00 |. 132 [R 57/60 Confl {MP 89-31 #22) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 184.00 184.00
7.00 | 133 |R57/60 Confl {MP 99-31 #22) WKE, Inc. Engineering consulting Project 2 - 185,840.00
7.00 [ 134 |R57/60 Confl {MP 99-31 #22) Prince Glohal Federal Grant Consulting Praoject 2 50,000.00 45,577.00
7.00 | 135 |Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 70,716.00
7.00 | 136 [Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) Kimley Horn & Assoclates [Engineering consulting for traffic signal Project 2 16,000.00
7.00 | 137 [Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) Contractor by the public  [Contractar Project 2 456 000.00
7.00 | 138 |Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) Leighton Consulting Engineering consulting, geotechnical Project 2 45,000,00
7.00 [ 139 [Fairway Turn Pockets (MP 02-09) LA County Department of [Plan check, traffic signal inspection, Project 2 -
7.00 | 140 [Falrway Turn Pockets (MP 02-03) Majestic Realty {Property  [Right of entry permit Project 2 -
B.00 | 141 [Falrway TurnPockets (MP 02-08) McCain Purchase of traffic signal peles and mast Project 2 -
8.00 | 142 [Falrway Turn Pockets (MP 02-08) City of Industry Disposal  [Solid waste disposal Project 2 -
B.00 | 143 |Falrway Turn Pockets [MP 02-09) Grand Central Recycling  [Aggregate base material Project 2 -
B.00 | 144 [Fairway Turmn Pockets (MP 02-08) RKA Consulting Group Traffic signal inspection Project 2 -
8.00 | 145 [Fairway Turn Pockets {MP 02-08) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 -
8.00 [ 145 [Fairway Turn Pockets [MP 02-09} State Water Resources Storm Water Permit Project 2 -
8.00 | 147 JFalrway Turn Pockets {MP 02-08} San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 2 -
8.00 | 148 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) |CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Praject 2 136,862.00 158,887.00
8.00 | 149 jDiamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #25) |Thomsen Engineering Engineering consuliing Project 2 37,000,00 58,930,00
8.00 ] 150 {Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) |Leighton Consulting Engineering consulting, geotechnical Praoject 2 64,554.00 100,980.00
8.00 | 151 (Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #25)  |Regional Water Quality Permit Project 2 -
8.00 | 152 [Diamond Bar Creek [MP 99-31#26) |Army Corp of Engineers  [Permit Project 2 ~
8.0C ] 153 [Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31#26) |California Department of  [Permit Project 2 “
8,001 154 [Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 #2686} |State Water Resources Storm Water Permit Project 2 -
8.00 ] 155 [Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 426} |MX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 - 92,00
8.00 | 156 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31#26} |Brown & Brown Insurance [Bonding Insurance Project 2 ~
8.00 | 157 [biamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31#26) |City of Industry Disposal  [Solid waste disposal Project 2 248,00 9,628,00
8.00 1 158 [Piamond Bar Creek [MP 89-31#26) |San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 2 -
8.00 } 159 |Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 4#26)  |LA County Health Permit for use of reclaimed water Project 2 -
8.00 | 160 [Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31#26) |Southern Calffornia Edison | Modification of facilities Project 2 -
9.00 | 181 [Diamend Bar Creek {MP 99-31#26) [Walnut Valley Water Extension of water mains and new meters Project 2 -
9.00 1 162 |Diamcnd Bar Creek {MP 99-31#26) |LA County Sewer New sewer annexation fees Project 2 -
9.00 1 163 |Diamend Bar Creek (MP 99-31 #26) |PBLA Engineering Engineering consultant Project 2 -
9.00 } 164 |Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 §26) [Native Grow Nursery Materials supplier Project 2 -
$.00 | 185 [Diamond Bar Creck (MP 99-314#26) [Contractor by the public  |Contractor Project 2 1,800,000,00
9.00 § 168 |Diamond Bar Creek (MP 99-31 426) |Sage Envirenmental Consulting for envirenmental clearance Project 2 8,000.00. 2,570.00
9.00 | 167 [Diamond Bar Creek {MP 99-31 #26) [WKE, Inc. Engineering Consulting (Permit Project 2 8,000.00
9.00 } 168 |Diamocnd Bar Creek (MP 59-31 #26) |H & H General Contractors |Contractor Project 2 1,060,793.00 1,246 665.00
168a |Diamend Bar Creek (MP 89-31#26) [Mariposa Landscape Materials supplier Project 2 34,900.00
9.00 | 168 [FairwayGde Sep (MP 59-60 #13) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting . Project 2 17,698.00 6,956.00
.00} 170 |FairwayGde Sep (MP 99-60 #13) Kimley Horn & Associates |Engineering consulting for traffic signal Project 2 8,000.00
9.00 | 171 |FairwayGde Sep (MP 99-60 #13) Alameda Corridor East Betterment payment for widening of Project 2 5,000,000.00
9.00 | 172 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 05-05) CNC Engineering Engineering consuiting Project 1 8,202.00 6,9741,00
9.00 | 173 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av {MP 03-05) Infrastructure Engineering | Traffic signal design Project 1 4,000.00
9.00 | 174 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Ay (MP 03-05) LA County Department of [Plan check, inspection, and paverment Project 1 9,000.00
9.00 | 175 [Nelson Avf Sunset Av (MP 09-05) Kleinfelder Consulting for the geotechnical services Project 1 15,000.00
9.00 | 176 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 03-05) Contractor by the public  [Contractor Project 1 -
9.00 | 177 [Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 03-05) McCain Traffic signal poles and mast arms Project 1 50,000.00
9.00 [ 178 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 05-05) International Line Builders |Repair lines Project 1 -
9.00 [ 179 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 08-05) Willdan and Associates Englneering consultant Project 1 -
9.00 | 180 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 03-05) First American Title Title reports Project 1 -
10.00 | 181 [Nelson Av/Sunset Av (MP 09-05) ISan Gahriel Valley Water _|Right of way compensation, facilitias Project 1 -
10.00 | 182 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) Southern Californiz Edison |Relocation of Tacilities and new service Project 1 -
10.00 | 183 [Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) Verizon Relocation of facilities Project 1 -
10.00 | 184 [Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 03-05) Southerri California Gas Relocation of facilities Project 1 -
10.00 | 185 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) Himes & Himes Property appraisals Project 1 -
10.00 | 186 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av [MP 09-05) The Planning Center Consulting for EIR review Project 1 -
~10.00 | 187 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) City of Industry Disposal  [Solid waste disposal Project 1 -
10.00 F 188 [Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) Grand Central Recycling  |Aggregate base material Project 1 -
10.00 § 189 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids Project 1 -
10.00 } 190 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) State Water Resources Storm Water Parmit- Project 1 -
10.00 191 |Nelson Av/ Sunset Av (MP 09-05) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 1 -
10.00 § 192 |Industry Bus Center [MP $9-31 #16) |The Planning Centar Consulting for EIR review Project 2 11,000.00




LMIHE Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTF Other

Page/Form] Line |Project Name / Debt Obligation Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Esfirmate Actual

10.00 | 193 |Industry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16} [PBLA Engineering Consulting for storm drain design and Project 2 102,800.00 40,775.00

10.00 | 194 [Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #18) [Leighton Consulting Consulting for the geotechnical services Project 2 35,999.00 5,998.00

10.0C | 185 {Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) |Leighton Consulting Consulting for the geotechnical services Project 2 -

10.00 | 196 jIndustry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) [CNC Engineering Engineering consuliing for on-site Project 2 451,286.00 500,465.00

10.0C { 197 |industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) [CNC Enginsering Engineering consulting for traffic Project 2 -

10.00 | 198 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) |Thomsen Engineering Engineering consuliing Project 2 53,414.00 56,414.00

10.00 | 199 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #156) |Sage Environmental Consulting for environmental clearance Project 2 43,095.00 34,095.00 -

10.00 | 200 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) [MX Graphics Blueprirnts Project 2 362.00 416.00.

11.00 | 201 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #16) |Se Cal Sandbags Replace Damaged BMPS Project 2 64,570.00 84,570,00

11.00 | 202 [Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31#16) |Scuthern California £dison |Relocation of existing transmission and Project 2 -

11.00 | 203 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #15) . |Verizon Relacation of existing facilities and Project 2 -

11.00 } 204 [Industry Bus Center {MP 99-21 #16) [Southern Californta Gas Relocation of existing facilities and Project 2 -

11.00 | 205 |Industry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16) |Walnut Valley Water Relocation of existing facilities and Project 2 -

11.00 | 206 |Industry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16) |Industry Public Utilities Installation of new utility systems for the Project 2 -

11.00 | 207 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31#16) |Time Warner Cable Relocation of existing facilities Project 2 -

11.00 | 208 JIndustry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16) |San Gabriel Vailey Advertisemment for bids Project 2 -

11.00 [ 209 {industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #16} |First American Title Title reports and subdivision guarantees Project 2 -

11.00 | 210 {Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #16) |State Water Resources Storm Water Permit Project 2 -

11.00 | 211 lindustry Bus Center {(MP 99-31 #16} |LA County of Health Permit{s) for use of reclaimed water Project 2 -

11.00 | 212 |Iindustry Bus Center (MP 99-31#16} |LA County Department of |Plan check, permits, traffic signal Project 2 -

11.00 | 213 |Industry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #16) |LA County Sewer New sewer annexation fees Project 2 -

11.00 | 214 |industry Bus Center (MP 95-31 #16} |International Line Builders |Electrical cantracter Project 2 -

11.00 | 215 jIndustry Bus Center (MP $9-31 #16} |[McCain Traffic signal peles and mast arms Project 2 -

11.00 | 2186 jindustry Bus Center (MP $5-31 #16} |Environs Landscape Consulting for landscaping design Project 2 8,000.00

11.00 | 217 jindusiry Bus Center (MP 99-31 #16) |Contractor by the public  |Mass grading, various infrastructure items Project 2 -

11,00 | 218 |Industry Bus Center (MP 59-31 #16] |Contracter by the public  [Construction of intersection no. 1ta 55, Project 2 -

11.00 | 219 [tndustry Bus Center (MP 89-31 #16) |Kimley Horn & Associates |Traffic signal design for on-site Project 2 -

11.00 | 220 [industry Bus Center {(MP 59-31 #16) |Kimley Horn & Associates [Traffic signal design for traffic mitigation Project 2 -

12.00 | 221 |Industry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16) [SCS Engineers Landfill consultant Project 2 -

12.00 | 222 [industry Bus Center [MP 99-31 #16) |WKE, Inc. Structural engineer Project 2 -

12.00 | 223 |industry Bus Center {MP 99-31 #16) |Butsko Enginearing Electrical consultant Project 2 -

12.00 | 224 W On-Ramp to 57/ (MP 89-31 #22a) |WKE, Inc. Engineering consulting Project 2 262,408.00

12.00 | 225 |W On-Ramp te 57/ (MP 99-31 #22a) |CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 2 25,348.00

12.00 | 226 |WOn-Ramp to 57/ (MP 99-31 #22a) |Caltrans Right of way acquisition , construction, and Project 2 -

12.00 | 227 |WOn-Ramp te 57/ (MP 99-31#22a) |Avant-Garde Project Funding Project 2 34,388.00

12.00 | 228 [WOn-Ramp to 57/ (MP 59-31 #22a) |Atkins {formerly PBS&J) Engineering consulting Project 2 241,118.00

12.00 | 229 |WOn-Ramp to 57/ (MP 99-31 #223) IMX Graphics Blueprints Project 2 -

12.00 [ 230 [WOn-Ramp te 57/ (MP 59-31422a) |ARC Imaging Resources Blueprints Project 2 -

12.00 | 231 |Reclatmed Line {MP 02-14 #10) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Projeci 1 &2 30,296.00 5,101.00

12.00 | 232 |Reclalmed Line (MP 02-14 #10} Leighton Consulting Consulting for the geotechnical services Project 1 & 2 40,000.00

12.00 | 233 [Reclaimed Ling {MP (2-14 #10) Los Angeles County Review of drainage and issuance of permit | Project 1 & 2 15,000.00

12.00 | 234 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Civiltec Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 & 2 60,000.00

12.00 | 235 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14#10) Contractor to the public  |Contractar Project 1 & 2 720,000.00

12.00 | 236 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14#19) San Gabriel Valley Advertisement for bids _Project1 &2 -

12.00 | 237 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) MX Graphics Blueprints Project 1 & 2 -

12.00 | 238 jReclaiimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Southern: Californta Edison |Relocation of existing facilities Project 1 & 2 -

1200 | 239 {Reclaimed Line {MP G2-14 #10) Verizon Relocation of existing facilities Project1 &2 -

12.00 | 240 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Southern Cafifornia Gas Relocation of existing facilities Project 1 &2 -

13.00 | 241 jReclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Rowland Water District Relocation of existing facilities Project 182 -

13.00 | 242 |Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Walnut Vallay Water Relocation of existing faclities Project1 & 2 -

13.00 | 243 [Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) Tirme Warner Cable Relotation of existing facilities Project1 &2 -

13.00 | 244 {Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) The Planning Canter Consulting for EIR review Project 1 & 2 -

13.00 | 245 [Reclaimed Line {MP 02-14 #10) City of Industry Disposal  |Salid waste disposal Project1 &2 -

13.00 | 2486 |Colima Rd Wide {MP 00-29) Los Angeles County Design Project 1 172,000.00

13.00 | 247 {Colima Rd Wide (MP 00-29) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 $0,000.00

13.00 | 248 |Colima Rd Wide {MP 00-29) Contractor {via Los Construction of project Project 1 2,125,000.00

13.00 | 249 [Puente Av Grade {MP 99-60 #12) CNC Engineering Engineering consulting Project 1 14,846.00

13.00 | 250 [Puente Av Grade (MP 93-60 #12) Kimley Horn & Associates |Engineering consulting for traffic signal Project 1 8,000.00 6,855.00

13.00 | 251 [Ind East Traffic Mitigation CNC Engineering Engineering consulting for traffic mitigation Project 2 4,041.00

13.00 | 252 {Ind East Traffic Mitigation - Geotechnical Consultant  1Engineering consulting for traffic mitigaticn Project 2

13.0G | 253 {Ind East Traffic Mitigation Traffic Enginzering Engineering consulting for traffic mitigation Project 2

13.00 | 254 lind East Traffic Mitigation Contractor by the public  [Contractor for traffic mitigation Project 2 -

13.00 | 255 {SA Employee Costs City of Indusfry Payroll Costs All Areas 578,074.00 555,629.00

13.00 | 256 (Rental Expense City of industry |Building Rental All Areas 7,258.00 15,206.00

13.00 | 257 {Rental Buiiding Cleaning Clmos Professional Suite Cleaning All Areas 1,815.00 1,815.00

13.00 | 258 |Office/ Delivery/ phone etc Various Office/ Delivery/ phane atc All Aress 4,80C.00 7,315.00

13.00 | 259 |Property Management CNC Engineering Property Management All Areas 31,200.00 31,200.00




LMiHF Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Admin Allowance RPTTE Cther
Page/Form| Line jProject Name / Debt Obligation Payee Descriptiocn/Project Scope Project Area Estimate Actual Esfimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual Estimate Actual
13.00 | 260 ilegal Services Richard Watson Gershon  |Legal Services All Areas 229,150.00 303,580.00
14.00 [ 261 jAccounting & Auditing Service Wadle & Payne< LLP Auditing Service All Areas 37,110.00 53,565.00
14.00 | 262 lAccounting & Auditing Service Frazer, |LP Accounting & Financial Stmits Prep All Areas 215,720.00 215,442.00




